

(((H22000106209 3)))



NOT hit the PEEPESU/PRI OAD button on your browner fro

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| To: | | | | | | | |
|---|---|------------------------------|------------|---------------|---------------|----------|-------------|
| | Division of Co | | | | | | |
| | Fax Number | : (850)617-63 | 881 | | | | |
| From: | | | | | | | 22 |
| | Account Name | : FILINGS, IN | KC, | | | • | |
| | Account Number | r : 07272000010 |)1 | | | ¥ | 15 22 |
| | | : (954)791-21 | | | | £ 1 | 1.5 |
| | Fax Number | : (954)583-41 | 117 | | • | - | دې |
| | | | | | | | |
| **Cnton | the email addre | es for this hu | cinace ont | tty to be use | od for fu | ture . | |
| | nual report mail | | | | | | r.3 |
| <u>a</u> | плат герогс шатт | rings, cuter on | ity one em | err endless h | ITEASE, | 4, Þ | fiii 12: ú3 |
| | | | | | | | |
| 알. 64 | ail Address | | | | | P | ್ಷ |
| SHONS EN | mail Address: | | | | ; | Ð | <u> 1</u> 2 |
| ATIONS ACIAL VICES | mail Address: | | | | . | Ф | 20 |
| OF ATIONS MERCIAL FRVICES | | | | | | ₽ | |
| DEPORATIONS DEMERCIAL SERVICES | | IDA LIMITE | D LIABI | LITY CO. | | ₽ | |
| DE DEPORATIONS DE COMMERCIAL AT DA SERVICES | | IDA LIMITE Fox Food | | LITY CO. | | ₽ | |
| CALLE CURPORIATIONS CALLOF COMMERCIAL DEMAIL ON SERVICES | | Fox Food | | LITY CO. | | ₽ | |
| CONTRACTOR CONTRACTORS | FLORI | Fox Food | | | | <u>ب</u> | . scc |
| MARCHART CORPORTATIONS | FLORI Certificate of Certified Co | Fox Food of Status opy | | 0 | | | . scc |
| ALT TARE CORPORATIONS ANALYSIC OF COMMERCIAL ANALYSIC OF COMMERCIAL ANALYSIC OF COMMERCIAL ANALYSIC OF COMMERCIAL | FLORI Certificate o | Fox Food | | 0 | | | |

ECEIVED

 \mathfrak{X}

Ø10002/0004

H22000106209

<u>2</u> ਲ **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE NAME

FOR

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Fox Foods, LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The street address and the mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

> 3952 Brazilnut Avenue Sarasota, FL 34234

ARTICLE III **REGISTERED AGENT**

The initial Registered Agent of this Limited Liability Company shall be MICHAEL M. WALLACK, Esq., a resident of Sarasota County, Florida, whose address is: 3260 Fruitville Road, Suite A, Sarasota, FL 34237.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and

> Articles of Organization -1-

H22000106209

MICHAEL M. WALLACK **Registered Agent**

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed and controlled by its managers. The names and addresses of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company, who are to serve as managers are:

<u>Name</u>

Address

Angela Fox

3952 Brazilnut Avenue Sarasota, FL 34234

ARTICLE V BUSINESS AND PURPOSE

The business and purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Act.

ARTICLE VI ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be: The Limited Liability Company may

Articles of Organization -2H22000106209

admit additional or substitute members only with the approval of all members. A member may withhold approval of the admission of any person for any or no reason.

ARTICLE VII MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the Limited Liability Company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company shall be: The business of the Limited Liability Company may be continued if remaining members owning a majority of the capital and profits interests consent to continuance within 90 days after the event that terminates a member's membership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have made, subscribed and acknowledged these Articles of Organization on this 22nd day of March 2022.

Signature of a Member or an Authorized Representative of a member

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

MICHAEL M. WALLACK, Esd

Authorized Representative of a Member

Articles of Organization -3-